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IPR2023-00057 (USP 8,954,432)             Petitioner’s Notice of Deposition 

 

Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Meta Platforms, Inc. 

(“Meta” or “Petitioner”), by and through its counsel shall take the deposition of 

Dr. Eli Saber commencing on October 20, 2023 at 9:00am ET, and will be held 

remotely. 

The deposition will be conducted before an officer authorized to administer 

oaths.  The deposition will be recorded stenographically, and may also be transcribed 

by real-time reporting software. 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have 

agreed on this date and location for Dr. Saber’s deposition.  

 

Date:  September 22, 2023 Respectfully submitted, 

By: /Lisa K. Nguyen/ 
Lisa K. Nguyen (Reg. No. 58,018) 
lisa.nguyen@allenovery.com 
ALLEN & OVERY LLP 
550 High Street 
Palo Alto, CA 94301 
Telephone: 650.388.1724 
 
Counsel for Petitioner  
Meta Platforms, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of PETITIONER’S 

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. ELI SABER was served via electronic email 

on Patent Owner’s counsel of record listed below, pursuant to its Mandatory Notices, 

on September 22, 2023: 

Scott W. Hejny 
Reg. No. 45,882 
McKool Smith, P.C. 
300 Crescent Court, Suite 1500 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Telephone: (214) 978-4000 
Facsimile: (214) 978-4044 
shejny@mckoolsmith.com  
 

Elizabeth Bernard 
Reg. No. 51,465  
Arvind Jairam   
Reg. No. 62,759   
McKool Smith, P.C. 
1999 K St. NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20006    
Telephone: (202) 370-8300  
EBernard@mckoolsmith.com  
ajairam@mckoolsmith.com  
 

Eliza Beeney 
(pro hac vice) 
McKool Smith, P.C. 
One Manhattan West 
395 9th Avenue, 50th Floor 
New York, NY 10001 
Telephone: (212) 402-9818 
ebeeney@mckoolsmith.com  
 

Kaylee Hoffner 
(pro hac vice) 
McKool Smith, P.C. 
600 Travis Street, Suite 7000 
Houston, TX 77002 
Telephone: (713) 485-7320 
khoffner@mckoolsmith.com 
 

 By:  /Lisa K. Nguyen/ 
Lisa K. Nguyen (Reg. No. 58,018) 
lisa.nguyen@allenovery.com 
Allen & Overy LLP 
550 High Street 
Palo Alto, CA 94301 
Telephone: (650) 388-1724 
 
Counsel for Petitioner 
Meta Platforms, Inc. 
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